frog1.pngfrog2.png

From Tesco:

The manufacturer, Moose Toys, has identified a fault affecting the battery which could cause a safety issue if the battery is removed.

Little Live Pets Lil Frog — Batch code: 28217
Little Live Pets Lil Frog Lily Pad — Batch code: 28218

As a precautionary measure, Moose Toys are recalling affected batch codes from customers.
No other Moose Toy products are known to be affected.

What you should do:

Please do not use affected batch codes of this product or try removing the battery cap.

Contact details:

Please contact the Moose Toys helpline, Monday to Friday 8.30am – 5pm on:
UK: 0161 633 9808
ROI: +44 161 633 9808
Or visit www.recall.moosetoys.com

Customers may take the product to their local Tesco (excluding Express) for a full refund.

Tesco Source & More Info

From Asda:

What’s happened?
When the button batteries are removed from the toy frogs, the battery’s cap can become a projectile and the battery’s chemicals can leak, posing chemical and injury hazards.

What should you do?
If you have purchased the Little Live Pets Frog (630996282175) or Little Live Pets Frog & Lillypad (630996282182) from Asda, please bring it back to your nearest store where you will be given a full refund. You do not need your receipt.

We are very sorry for any inconvenience caused.

If you would like any further information please contact:

Character Options Ltd – 0161 633 9808 (UK); +44 161 633 9808 (ROI) or customercare@charactergroup.plc.uk

or

Asda Customer Relations – 0800 952 0101

Asda Source & More Info

Little Live Pets L’il Pet Frog and Little Live Pets Li’l Frog Lilypad Toys recalled by @tesco and @asda